	A PTO-1595 6-93)	t han han kan dara di nan kina kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k			and Trademarl	OF COMME k Office
OMB	No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	To the Honorable Commissione	10133200/	1	e attached original docu	nents or copy	thereof.
1. N	Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and Address of receiving p	arty(ies)	PTO
E	Michael E. Fitzsimons Brian G. Fitzsimons Colin E. Snyder			Name: <u>DeskNet, Inc.</u> Internal Address:		/\$360.
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	i? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No				
.			1	Street Address: 145 Hudson Street	<u>ət, Suite 1100</u>)
	Nature of conveyance:	Merger				10010
[Security Agreement Other	Change of Name		City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attach		10013 🖾 No
-	ution Date: <u>March 21, 2000</u>					
	f this document is being filed togethe ^. Patent Applicaticn No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
c	Name and address of party to whom to concerning document should be maile Name: <u>Jon P. christensen, Esg.</u>	ed:	6.	Total number of applications and p	atents involve	ed: 1
	nternal Address:		7.			
-	······································		/.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
-		<u>_</u>		Authorized to be charged to d	eposit accour	nt
	Street Address: <u>WEL 3H & KATZ, LTE</u>		ļ			
	1 <u>20 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floc</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: Illinois	ZIP: 60606	8.	Deposit account number:		
	ender <u>million</u>			23-0920		
				(Attach duplicate copy of this page if		
	Ne				paying by dep	
		DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE		
T	Statement and signature. Fo the best of my kncwledge and beli of the original document.	ef, the foregoing information	is true	and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy	y
	-	$\mathcal{A}^{\mathcal{L}}$ DV				2224
<u>_</u>	Ion P. Christensen Name of Person Signing	T ANY	<u>vvv</u>	Signature	<u>March 27, 2</u> D	2000 Pate
				et, attachments, and document:	2	
	Ma	il documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents and				

PATENT REEL: 010713 FRAME: 0193

PLFA

PIEAS

ASSIGNMENT

We Michael E. Fitzsimons, of 120 East 36th Street, Apt. 9E, New York, New York 10016, Brian G. Fitzsimons, of 15 Fox Hill Lane, Short Hills, New Jersey 07078, and Colin E. Snyder, of 31 Kenwood St. Portland ME 04102

all citizens of the United States, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to DeskNet, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal office at 145 Hudson Street, Suite 1100, New York, New York 10013, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

COMPUTER FILE TRANSFER SYSTEM

signed by us on the date below, and in and to all Letters Patent and Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure and enforce all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

<u>03/21</u>, 2000 <u>03/19</u>, 2000 <u>3/20</u>, 2000

Ellichael Fetgenon Michael E. Fitzsimons
Brian Sites
Brian G. Fitzsimons
Colin E. Snyder

RECORDED: 03/27/2000